Bank have developed and implemented an Internal Capital Adequacy Assessment Policy, describing a process
of overall capital adequacy in relation to the Group and Bank’s risk profile and a strategy for maintaining the
Group and Bank’s capital level.

Sensitivity analysis
A 10 percent weakening of the Lat against the following currencies would have increased (decreased) profit
and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant. There is no additional effect on the equity other than through the profit or loss.

Effect in thousands of LVL

 Group Bank

31.12.2007

USD (11) (11)

EUR (13) (13)

RUB 9 9

GBP 1 1

31.12.2006

USD 60 31

EUR (105) (21)

RUB (4) (4)

GBP 20 1

Cash flow sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity
and profit and loss during the next 1 year  period by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed at the same
basis for 2006.

 Profit and loss Equity
 100 bps increase 100 bps decrease 100 bps decrease 100 bps increase

31.12.2007

Bank 54 (54) - -

Group 94 (94) - -

31.12.2006

Bank 34 (34) - -

Group 34 (34) - -

JSC "Baltic Trust Bank"

000’EUR  1 LVL=0.702804 EUR   Annual report for 2007

 22

New standards and interpretations not yet effective
A number of new standards, amendments to standards and interpretations are not yet effective for the year
ended 31 December 2007, and have not been applied in preparing these financial statements:

 IFRS 8 Operating Segments requires segment disclosure based on the components of the entity that
management monitors in making decisions about operating matters. Operating segments are components
of an entity about which separate financial information is available that is evaluated regularly by the chief